IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

N/S of Nortis Lane at
NE/Corner of Torner Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
5th Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(618 Norris Lane)
* CASE NO. 05-113-A

Richard Franklin Riley -

Petitioner ¥

o % o ok % ok ok ok g ok ok ok ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Vatiance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Richard Franklin Riley.
The variance request is for property located at 618 Notris Lane in the eastern area of Baltimore

Counly. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3C of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section 1B02.3.C.1.a of the CMDP, to permit an addition (proposed
garage) with a 3 ft. 9 in. setback and 21 ft. rear setback in lieu of the required 10 ft. and 50 ft.
respectively. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.,

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on September 12, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

file o indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photogtraphs, and affidavits submutted provide sufficient facts

. hat comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Futthermore, strict




compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Ballimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this _iﬁ day of October, 2004, that a variance from Section 1B02.3C of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section 1B02.3.C.1.a of the CMDP, to permit an
addition (proposed garage) with a 3 ft. 9 in. setback and 21 ft. rear setback in lieu of the required
10 ft. and 50 ft. respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following
restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petittoner would be required to

return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

B T e

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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_. Baltimore County 9\ 19

Znning Commissiﬂne’

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executivé
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Stite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

October 13, 2004

Mr. Richard Franklin Riley
618 Norris Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-118-A
Property: 618 Norris Lane

Dear Mr. Riley:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
WN\ “\l; b w
John V, Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
~ JVMraj
Enclosure

o~ Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é? Prinled vh Recycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _&ELMQ&S_LML_

which is presently zoned __AD_,_Q_L_LQ_,S_ -

This Petition shall be filed with the Dapartmant of Permlts and Development Manaﬂoment The underm ned, Iegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Courity and which is described ln the description and plat. attached areto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from 8ection(s) |pyn Ly 'b(- (m} i»02,9.6 o, . (iapm)

To permit an addltl()l‘l (proposed garage) w1th a 3’ 9” side street setback and
21’ rear setback in lieu of the required 10’ and 50’ respectively:.

—_——

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pa* expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further aﬁrae to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatiana and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuanl to the zoning law for Baltimore Gounty. o

INVe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
F ry, that l/we are the legal uwner(s) of the property whlch
the suhject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lessee: Leqal Owne s):

Hame;'i" e or Print ) ﬂﬁ'—@ﬁ‘ﬁw 3:hr f Rﬁ NMLA)—E
yp _ ) ‘ p ZZMML ﬁ/’ML_\]L

"t e ———————-, —— e —— — —— - e — — — - — - — e A i — w1 e — 7 W A — m

Signature Slgnatura
Address Telephone No.~ Name - Type or Print
City ] State — ZipCode Signature T .
Attorney For Petitloner: dé [ % M@ﬂ_}ﬁ_m (. iy 6~6067
i dress elephone No.
- . . BAo. /le 2422
Narne - Type or Print - City State ZIp Cnde
— . — Representative to be Contacted:
Slgnature .
s s I‘ . — e Ly AL’.
G OMENY | Name
WAddTdes ' ' Telephone NO, Address . "fe‘i'aphnhie ﬁ:u. 1
r B State Zip Code City _ T “"_ﬁtate Zip f)”nda
.
i

arlng having been fnrmally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is orderaed by the Zoning Commissiorief. of Baltimore County,
of that the subject matter of this patitinn be set for a public hearing, advaﬂiﬁad s required by the. znmng
‘!Q' of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

q o I
:‘

X

x

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Gounty

OS-112-A
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| Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The underﬁlgneq hereby affirms undefr the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Afflant(s) does/do presently reside at M@AE{_____ —
| ress
Cﬂ? " : | é;aga i :%ipébaa‘

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

T weep A Fﬁc:}xlf?‘/ LARGE ENMaueH To AccorMoDATE

m_)/ CARS AVO FoR STORAGE AREA, WiTHouT THE CARAGE,

/V\cz U_GH;OLHJ ARE VULV ERABLE RecAuseE ol THe /{;‘ghl 7"/{5'5—
ARG

A T LivE IV

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thét if a formal demand is flled, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature

' Mirll " ~ ' |
N@ﬁ%ﬁ%t /c’ﬁﬁ J,:r_ | mﬂ:"’l'ypenrﬁﬁﬁt T e e Attt

--u-—-l—u--n-n—-u_----uh-nn-n‘uuqﬂn_-_--——nn-n-n--un----uuq-------u-—---q“qﬁq"_“------ -------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

- 1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this / /% day of ,&2 , before me, a Nﬂtary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Coun aforesaid, pgtsonally appears =

g
S 1T -- -
e Afflant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorlly idenfified to me as such Afiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal -

REV 10/26/01
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Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of parjury to the Zonirig Commissioner of ‘Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. o

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at G | 8 AJ Q{E@ (LS . éﬁ A/tf .
rass
Eﬁ@ﬁﬂ‘ | Qgt;Q T ~ ZZ“EJ;-{'Et.':ng«aJ

Thai based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

T wWeep A Ff’/ac;fz_fr)/ LARGE ENoUEH To AccomoDATE
MY CARS ANO FoR STORAGE AREA, WiTHouT THE GARAGE
my VEHicLes ARE VULWERABLE BechAuse oF THe HieH THerr
Aégtfﬂ T Liyé IV | |

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting. and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Stgnature

Signature

f@[gﬁﬁ@@ FRAN LU ' |
ame - 1ype or Prin H Name - Type or Print

wm owt unl ow am el R TR EE BA e mm ok e e g pSF T W R Tl ok fek N S mk my S mb Jm ey my oy w mh BN B ek b B am g mm oy el B A o mh Pu BN BN BN bl bh dm b orw dm omm o W OEE M PN BN B bk MM e bw MW B g g ey BN S P BN B e B B S e ok e ok o o b b oAy

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit o
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this [/ day of .;ﬂ’f , before me, a Notary Public of the State
P

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, onally appeared

’ /,
ey E KL _ .
e Affiani(s) hereln, personally known or satisfactorlly identified to me as such Affiani(s).

T
T TR e i a

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

otary Public. V
My Commission Expires 6 “ / "07

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

é

-
e

fm'? the property located at
which is presently zoned __ D .R. 10.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Manaﬁam_ant. The undersi%necj, legaf
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cuunl?/ and which is described in the description and plat.attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 104, HE. . [5%9_3 Doa.2.0. . (}’;Cf’mj

To permit an addition (proposed garage) with a 3°-9” side street setback and
21" rear setback in lieu of the required 10” and 50’ respectively.

of the zoning regufations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Vatiance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and reslrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
erjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
1S the subject of this Patition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print ‘ ' %ﬁ @ﬁﬁfﬂ gF % é%‘/glg\%

Signature Signature

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City “Bale ZIp Coda Signature , | T
: -y f

Attorney For Petitioner: | ? / X Zu dﬁﬁ iﬁ_éﬁzwj ( 4/ 6 X6 ~4,067
| Address elephona No.

_ o - BArT0. /@ 222]
Narne - Type or Print | City State Zip Code
. | L Representative to be Contacted:

Signature |

Company — B Name "

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

City ‘ T State. Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearlng having been for manded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioher of Balimore Gounty.

this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as réquited by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. ‘ |

: ‘ Zoning Commissiohar of Baltimors Courty
CASE NO. @5"‘“3",:1_ : Reviewed By _[). THONPSDN Date 7 ‘@ l['}é

REV 10/25/01 . Estimated Posting Date S ’ ]g% [1‘_-}:




Zoning Description for 618 NORRIS LANE

Beginning at a point on the north side of Norris Lane

which i1s 30-foot wide and the northeast corner of Torner Road
having a 60-foot wide right-of-way. Being recorded in Baltimore
County Liber 10725, Folio 064 containing 9,909 square feet. Also
known as 618 Norris Lane and located in the 15™ Election District,

6 Councilmanic District.

O5S-112-A
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- ®
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

L

RE: Case No.: (]S~

Petitioner/Developer: N / 3
Date of Hearing/Closing: ? 74
Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Developmient Management

County Offiite Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}

Ladies and Gentlemen: : :

This letter is to certify under the pensities of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

F e SRR )

b i ! el

The sign(s) were posted on ____

- Dobent RAA G130
(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)

i SSG Robert Black

I = B ) (Print Name)

B = .
EEE Egﬁéé = 1508 Leslie Road
E_Asm_t _%‘____;;_. ¥ - e : e
o B S s LI e R (Address) L *
= Dundalk, Maryland 21222
c_:‘f | ) ((36, State, Zii; Code) -
| (410) 282-7940

“(Telephone Number)



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: ﬁlg"'l "5 B

Petitioner: ) =2y )
Address or Location: I NO RRIS =

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: P\\QHP'RD F. &ILE"

Address: 1% NoRrIS e
%ﬂl—'ﬂ} MDAl

Telephone Number: N 10-R— LpO LT

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-| |12 [-A Address __ IR Nogris AANE .
Contact Person: _ | JONNA T 7 HOMNPSOM Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: E}QQ |Q§}; Posting Date: Q ‘ la,} O+ Closing Date: E{ZM!Q&

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for alf printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign_posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visibie on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date. the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: ?a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

phoste#, Certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. -

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Eetiticner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign P"oster OnT;“
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05—- -A Address _(_QI& NORRIS L_.ﬁgs
Petitioner's Name ___ R, =N | Telephone -, R -

Posting Date: 9! |Q§ 0N Closing Date: g ZQI JQ:I; |

To permit an addition (proposed garage) with a 3’-9” side street setback and —
21’ rear setback in lieu of the required 10 and 50’ respectively.

- S Al S - - gl el -—I--ll--m“-‘--——--m

:&

inlsiniamy.

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZOINHNIR DEV/IEVAS



Department of Permits ﬂ.l“

Development Management

- Al

il ———

I Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

September 27, 2004

Richard Franklin Riley

618 Norris Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Dear Mr. Riley:
RE: Case Number: 05-113-A, 618 Norris Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 30, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly youra Q
W ¢ w 9_

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

Enclosures

ok People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

JCQ Printad on Recycled Paper



Fire Department .

“altimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executive
John J Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 | September 7, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: September 7, 2004

Item No.: 101-103, 105-111,(::3}115

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced plan(s)
this Bureau and the comments below are

corrected or incorporated into the final pla

have been reviewed by
applicable and required to bae

ns for the property.
2. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office

PHONE 410-887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

é Printed on Racycled Paper



“SMA ~

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr,, Governor D" fuen ruEmi Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8, Steele, Lt Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Administratlor
Admlnlstratlnn

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: ‘=2-7-¢4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 112 9
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 ] 4L

Steven D. Foster, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone numbet/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech. 1.800,735,2258 Statewide Toll Ftee

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street = Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com




il .

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

o ——— ey

BALTIME}RE COUNTY, MAR’YLANB

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMNTAL PROTECTION ‘& RES OURCE MANAGEMENT o

Tim Kotroco RECE IVE D,

",
John D. Oltman, Jr 40

September 30, 2004

Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 7, 2004

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

commernts on the following zoning itetns;

05-1
04-1
04-1

01
03

05

04-106
04-107
04-109
04-110
04-112
04-113
04-114

Reviewers:

Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 15, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management REC
FROM: Arnold F, 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning SEP 1 7 2004

Administrative Variance

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-111 and 5-113 ZONIN G COMM/SS/ ONER

The Office of Planm'ﬁg has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated berein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: M&o‘\/\.

o
; g f/
Division Chief: /" Uoe,  72¢ e on

MAC/LL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 14, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: W Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 13, 2004

Item Nos. 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106,
107, 109, 110, 111, 112,113, Y14, and
115 -

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.,

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-09-13-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS- 101 — 115-09142004
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING SJVARIANCE [ JSPECIAL HEARING

‘PROPERTY ADDRESS 0IZ MQ_&RFB LANE SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION
SUBDIVISION NAME ‘

PLAT BOOK # FOLIO # LOT # SECTION #_

OWNER Rlcﬁ&RD F. Rineyd SR,

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN ;
HISTORIC PROPERTY/

o WO
"I—E)R“EP\ RD. BUIL DING

PRIOR ZONING HEARING A ey

=
. -
T
; r
aaFl e 7o\ > q.
e 1 5 % ; \ | | ., |
& | _z{ - '.~ LOCATION INFORMATION .
% | hs 3 ‘- r~ / | ELECTION DISTRICT |S
e | A o .
R 5 e \_/ COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT B
Ll . 172200" SCALE MAP # N 3 W
E E"\ zonne LR, 1.5
m : 0. LOT SIZE 94909
5 ol ACREAGE ~ SQUARE FEET
§ o PUBLIC PRIVATE
&d | SEWER X ] .
) V@
N’ £ _
@ > (21") WATER K ]
— CHESAPEAKE BA S
—_— \ Y |
e P o CRETE. Whns CRITICAL AREA M |
Xl

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY iTEM # CASE #

1)

DT, 05 11>-A

NORTH @[/
- SCALE OF DRAWING:= 1" = .0~ - /@% _




